## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EUREKA ESTABLISHING VARIOUS FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES WITHIN THE CITY OF EUREKA FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

Whereas, the City of Eureka (City) is authorized by the California Constitution, the California Code, the Eureka City Charter, and the Eureka Municipal Code to charge fees to cover expenses for services it provides; and

Whereas, staff has compiled a schedule of City fees and charges currently in force;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Eureka that the fees and service charges as shown in the "City of Eureka Proposed Schedule of Fees and Service Charges - Fiscal Year 2024-25" are hereby established.

Passed, approved, and adopted by the Council of the City of Eureka, County of Humboldt, State of California, on the 18th day of June 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS

ATTEST:

PAMELA J POWELL City Clerk/Assistant City Manager KIM BERGEL Mayor

APPROVED AS TO ADMINISTRATION:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MILES SLATTERY City Manager AUTUMN LUNA City Attorney